

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WA No. 19 of 2023**

The Chairman and Managing  
Director & ors.

*... Appellants*

Vs.

S. James

*... Respondent*

*With*

**MC(WA) No. 34 of 2023**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**17-02-2023**

***A. Bimol Singh, J.***

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appeared for the appellants and submitted that a copy of the Memo of Appeal was duly furnished to one Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned counsel on behalf of the present respondent appearing in person. The respondent submitted that he will collect the copy of the Memo of Appeal from Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei and prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 24-02-2023 for admission hearing.

Prayer for interim order will be considered on the next date.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**Caveat No. 18 of 2022**

Dr. S. James

... *Caveator*

Vs.

The Chairman & Managing Director, FCI & ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

**17-02-2023**

***A. Bimol Singh, J.***

Heard Dr. S. James, learned counsel for the caveator.

Caveat stands discharged.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*Devananda*