

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 19 of 2023 With
MC(WA) No. 34 of 2023 With
MC(WA) No. 35 of 2023 With
MC(WA) No. 53 of 2023 With
MC(WA) No. 59 of 2023 With
WA No. 20 of 2023**

The Chairman & Managing Director & 3 Ors.

.....Appellant/s

- Versus –
S. James

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

31.03.2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 28.04.2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Lhaineichong