

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 19 of 2023**

The Chairman & Managing Director & ors. ... *Appellants*

Vs.

S. James

... *Respondent*

*With*

MC(WA) No. 34 of 2023;

MC(WA) No. 35 of 2023;

MC(WA) No. 53 of 2023;

MC(WA) No. 59 of 2023 &

WA No. 20 of 2023

**B E F O R E**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

**28-04-2023**

***A. Bimol Singh, J.***

Mr. S. James, learned counsel appeared in person.

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submitted that he received the counter affidavit only today and the learned counsel, accordingly, seeks one week's time.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 11-05-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*