

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 19 of 2023

With

MC(WA) No. 34 of 2023

With

MC(WA) No. 35 of 2023

With

MC(WA) No. 53 of 2023

With

MC(WA) No. 59 of 2023

With

WA No. 20 of 2023

The Chairman & Managing Director & 3 ors.

Appellants

Vs.

S. James

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

13.02.2024

SiddharthMridul, C.J.:

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel , appears on behalf of the appellant and Dr. S. James, the respondent,

appears in person.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, the hearing of these matters is adjourned.

List on 28.02.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil