

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 19 of 2023

The Chairman & Managing Director & 3 Ors.

...Appellants

- Versus -

S. James.

...Respondent

With

MC(WA) No. 34 of 2023

MC(WA) No. 35 of 2023

MC(WA) No. 53 of 2023

MC(WA) No. 59 of 2023

WA No. 20 of 2023

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

24-04-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel, appears for the appellants and Dr. S. James, the respondent, appears in person.

At request of Dr. S. James, the respondent who appears in person, in order to enable him to furnish this Court with a chart of the amounts owed to him by the Food Corporation of India including the amounts received by him in terms of the directions contained in the impugned order, the hearing of these connected matters is adjourned.

List on 07-05-2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE