

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 19 of 2023

The Chairman and Managing Director and 3 Others
Appellants

Vs.

S. James

Respondents

***With MC(WA) No. 34 of 2023 with MC(WA) No. 35 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 42 of 2024 with MC(WA) No. 53 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 59 of 2023 with WA No. 20 of 2023***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

25.09.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. S. James, the respondent who appears in person seeks leave to amend his pleadings by removing all pleadings which may be unnecessary, scandalous, frivolous or vexatious, or which may tend to prejudice, embarrass or delay the fair trial of the proceeding in the present appeal.

Let the same be done within 1 (one) week from today and an advance copy of the amended pleadings be furnished to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.

List on 14.10.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil