

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 19 of 2023

The Chairman and Managing Director & 3 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

S. James.

Respondent

**With
MC(WA)No.34 of 2023
With
MC(WA)No.35 of 2023
With
MC(WA)No.42 of 2024
With
MC(WA)No.53 of 2023
With
MC(WA)No.59 of 2023
With
WA No.20 of 2023**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

04.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Heard Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for the appellant in part and for continuation of his argument, list these appeals on 11.12.2024.

Mr. S. James party in person also present.

List this appeals on 11.12.2024.

The counsel one Mr. L. Sanjeet has appeared for the respondent and still the said Vakalatnama has not been revoked by the respondent and therefore, it is the respondent to take a decision whether he will appear in person or through the counsel on the next date of hearing and if the memo is filed to withdraw the appearance of the counsel, Registry is directed to print the name of respondent appearing as party in person.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom