

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 19 of 2023

The Chairman and Managing Director; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

S. James

Respondent

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 34 of 2023
With
MC (W.A.) No. 35 of 2023
With
MC (W.A.) No. 42 of 2024
With
MC (W.A.) No. 53 of 2023
With
MC (W.A.) No. 59 of 2023
With
W.A. No. 20 of 2023**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

02.04.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. Julius Riamei, learned counsel, appears for the appellants; and
Dr. S. James, the respondent appears in person.

List these matters on 22.04.2025.

Interim order already granted shall continue till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep