

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 19 of 2023

The Chairman and Managing Director; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

S. James

Respondent

Clubbed with

***MC (W.A.) No. 34 of 2023 with MC (W.A.) No. 35 of 2023 with
MC (W.A.) No. 42 of 2024 with MC (W.A.) No. 53 of 2023 with
MC (W.A.) No. 59 of 2023 with W.A. No. 20 of 2023***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

11.08.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. Julius Riamei is present before the Court physically. Mr. S. James, the respondent is also present in person before the Court physically.

However, these matters could not reach for hearing due to paucity of time and more so, the Court time is at 01:30 pm.

Hence, these matter would be listed on 10.09.2025.

Keeping in view the submission which is made by the appellants, it is deemed appropriate that if any interim order is in force, the same shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep