

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WA) No. 19 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 34 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 35 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 53 of 2023
With WA No. 20 of 2023**

The Chairman & Managing Director, Food
Corporation of India and 3 others

Applicants

Vs.

Dr. S. James

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

10.12.2025

[1] In the captioned matters, two MCs taken out by both sides for bringing on record additional documents being MC(WA) No. 42 of 2024 and MC(WA) No. 59 of 2023 were allowed vide separate orders today.

[2] Learned counsel for FCI (Appellants) Mr. Julius D. Riamei and Dr. S. James (Respondent) appearing party in person submitted that they need time to file convenience sets to facilitate submissions and requested for listing after winter vacation.

[3] Common/joint request of both sides acceded to.

[4] List on 24.02.2026.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE