

Sl. No. 23-27

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 19 of 2023**

The Chairman and Managing Director; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

S. James

***Respondent***

***With***

***MC (W.A.) No. 34 of 2023 with***

***MC (W.A.) No. 35 of 2023 with***

***MC (W.A.) No. 53 of 2023 with***

***W.A. No. 20 of 2023***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**(ORDER)**

***(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)***

**16.04.2026**

Re-notified owing to paucity of time.

List on 05.05.2026.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*