

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.19 of 2023 With
MC(WA)No.34 of 2023 With
MC(WA)No.35 of 2023 With
MC(WA)No.53 of 2023 With
WA No.20 of 2023

The Chairman and Managing Director & 3 Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

S James

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

21.05.2026

[1] Read this in conjunction with and in continuation of earlier proceedings made yesterday (i.e., 20.05.2026).

[2] Today Mr. D Julius Riamei, learned counsel on record along with Ms. Thonrin YK Thangal, learned counsel for appellants and Dr. S. James, respondent party in person are before this Court (physical Court).

[3] Arguments continued.

[4] For continuation, list on 26.05.2026 under the same cause list caption i.e., 'HEARING PART HEARD'.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom